
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PUBLIC MATTER
FILED 

DEC: 0 ~ 2003

STATE BAB COUF{T CLEIRK’$
SAN FRANCISCO

THE STATE BAR COURT

HEARING DEPARTMENT - SAN FRANCISCO

In the Matter of

ROBERT E. RELAT,

Member No~ 125467,

A Member of the State Bar.

Case No. 03-PM-00303-JMR

ORDER AMENDING ORDER GRANTING
MOTION TO REVOKE PROBATION AND
FOR INVOLUNTARY INACTIVE
ENROLLMENT

The court’s Order Granting Motion to Revoke Probation and for Involuntary Inactive

Enrollment ("Order") filed on September 30, 2003, is hereby AMENDED, sua sponte, as follows:

On page 6 of said Order, paragraph 4 at lines 8-12 is deleted in its entirety.

With the exception of the amendment set forth above, the Order filed on September 30, 2003,

remains unchanged.

The amendment ordered is not a clerical correction. Accordingly, the time for filing a motion

to reopen the record, for a new trial and/or for reconsideration of the court’s September 30, 2003,

Order under rules 222, 223, and/or 224, respectively, of the Rules of Procedure of the State Bar of

California and the time for filing a request for review of said Order under rule 301 of the Rules of

Procedure shall be calculated from the date this Order Amending Order Granting Motion to Revoke

Probation and for Involuntary Inactive Enrollment is served on the parties.

Dated: December 2, 2003 J~,q’,I M. REMKE~
Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag * 031 975 279



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to
the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of San Francisco,
on December 2, 2003, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER AMENDING ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO REVOKE
PROBATION AND FOR INVOLUNTARY INACTIVE ENROLLMENT

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

IX] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal
Service at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

ROBERT E. RELAT
P O BOX 256
SALINAS CA 93902

[x] by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California
addressed as follows:

ROBIN HAFFNER, Enforcement, San Francisco

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Francisco, California, on
December 2, 2003.

Case Administrator
State Bar Court

Certificate of Serviee.wpt


