

DEC 0 2 2003

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE SAN FRANCISCO

THE STATE BAR COURT

HEARING DEPARTMENT - SAN FRANCISCO

Ü		
7		
8	In the Matter of	Case No. 03-PM-00303-JMR
9	ROBERT E. RELAT,	ORDER AMENDING ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO REVOKE PROBATION AND FOR INVOLUNTARY INACTIVE ENROLLMENT
10	Member No. 125467,	
11	A Member of the State Bar.	
12		
13	The court's Order Granting Motion to Revoke Probation and for Involuntary Inactiv	
14	Enrollment ("Order") filed on September 30, 2003, is hereby AMENDED, sua sponte, as follows	
15	On page 6 of said Order, paragraph 4 at lines 8-12 is deleted in its entirety.	
16	With the exception of the amendment set forth above, the Order filed on September 30, 2003	
17	remains unchanged.	
18	The amendment ordered is not a clerical correction. Accordingly, the time for filing a motion	
19	to reopen the record, for a new trial and/or for reconsideration of the court's September 30, 2003	
20	Order under rules 222, 223, and/or 224, respectively, of the Rules of Procedure of the State Bar of	
21	California and the time for filing a request for review of said Order under rule 301 of the Rules of	
22	Procedure shall be calculated from the date this Order Amending Order Granting Motion to Revoke	
23	Probation and for Involuntary Inactive Enrollment is served on the parties.	
24		
25		Col Mr. R. N.
26	Dated: December 2, 2003	IDMINIM DEMPE

JOANN M. REMKE '
Judge of the State Bar Court

031 975 279



2

3

5

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of San Francisco, on December 2, 2003, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER AMENDING ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO REVOKE PROBATION AND FOR INVOLUNTARY INACTIVE ENROLLMENT

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

[X] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

ROBERT E. RELAT P O BOX 256 SALINAS CA 93902

[X] by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

ROBIN HAFFNER, Enforcement, San Francisco

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Francisco, California, on **December 2, 2003**.

Bernadette C. O. Molina

Case Administrator State Bar Court